Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robotic Production Technology, Inc.		02/16/2007	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KMT Robotic Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	1255 Harmon Road	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2061356	JETTOOL
Registration Number:	2183308	RPT
Registration Number:	2396148	ROBOTRIM
Registration Number:	2532447	ROUTERWARE
Registration Number:	3053736	JETVAC
Registration Number:	3175338	TRIMPRO
Registration Number:	3157858	ACCUTRIM
Registration Number:	3225994	ACCUFIND
Serial Number:	78950569	ROBOTIC PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)659-1559 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(202) 659-6924 Phone:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003581 FRAME: 0919**

900081985

Email: nmeyer@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole M. Meyer

Address Line 1: 1901 L Street, NW, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45565-0014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Meyer
Signature:	/Nicole M. Meyer/
Date:	07/17/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=RPT_Name Change#page1.tif source=RPT_Name Change#page2.tif source=RPT_Name Change#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003581 FRAME: 0920

Michigan Department of Labor & Economic Growth

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION
for
KMT ROBOTIC SOLUTIONS, INC.

ID NUMBER: 123298

received by facsimile transmission on February 21, 2007 is hereby endorsed Filed on February 21, 2007 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

TOBOO COMMENCIAL

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 21ST day of February, 2007.

, Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

TRADEMARK REEL: 003581 FRAME: 0921 SCEICD-516 (Per 1206) MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & ECONOMIC GROWTH BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY) Kristy Deskovitz 38525 Woodward Avenue, Suite 2000 48304-2970 EFFECTIVE DATE **Biografield Hills**

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Dossestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the test page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigend corporation executes the following Certificate:

1.	The present name of the corporation is:	Robotic Production Technology Inc.
2.	The identification number assigned by the Sureau is:	123-298
3.	Article Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation The Name of the Corporation is KMT Robotic Solutions, in	n is hereby amended to read as follows:
L		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003581 FRAME: 0922

BC5/CD-815 (Nev. 12/95)

RECORDED: 07/17/2007

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:				
4. (For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of incorporators before the first meeting of the board of directors or trustees.)				
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of incorporation was duly adopted on the day of				
in moonedands	with the norwisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the			
incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Dir	with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the actors or Trustees.			
Signed this day of				
(Signature)	(Signature)			
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)			
(Signature)	(Elgneium)			
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)			
membership basis.)	5. (For profit and nonprofit corporations whose Articles state the corporation is organized on a stock or on a membership basis.) The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the			
	S.			
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the folio	iders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or wing)			
at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in	fewor of the amendment.			
by written consent of the shareholders or members having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not consented in writing has been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitted only if such provision appears in the Articles of incorporation.)				
by written consent of all the shareholders or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation.				
by consents given by electronic transmission in	by consents given by electronic transmission in accordance with Section 407(3) if a profit corporation.			
by the board of a profit corporation pursuant to	by the board of a profit corporation pursuant to section 611(2).			
Profit Corporations and Professional Service Corporations	Nonprofit Corporations			
Signed this 20 day of February , 2007	Signed this day of ,			
By Capacing of authorized officer or agent)	By (Signature President, Vice-President, Charleston or Vice-Chaleperson)			
Robert J. Offer Secretary	(Type or Palet Marris)			

REEL: 003581 FRAME: 0923